## APPROVED AGENDA OF THE LAW AND ORDER AND

## HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEES OF THE 25<sup>TH</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## April 03, 2023 Special Meeting 10:00 A.M.

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom Meeting ID: 562 628 2566

Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chairperson, Law & Order Committee

Vince R. James, Chairperson, Health, Education & Human Services

Committee

Place: Via Telecommunications/In-Person, Navajo Nation Council Chambers,
Window Rock, Arizona

[ ] Eugenia Charles-Newton [ ] Helena Nez Begay
[ ] Cherilyn Yazzie [ ] Vince R. James
[ ] Steven Arviso [ ] Dr. Andy Nez
[ ] Herman M. Daniels, Jr. [ ] Germaine Simonson
[ ] Nathan Notah [ ] George Tolth
[ ] Curtis Yanito

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order, Roll Call, & Invocation
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda

M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays:

- 4. Receiving Reports:
  - Medical Examiners Position Presenter: Michael Henderson, Director, Criminal Investigation

M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays:

Elisa C. Dimas, Supervisory AUSA
 Indian Country Crimes
 District of New Mexico, Albuquerque, New Mexico

S: Vote: Nays: M: Yeas: Detox/Rehabilitation Center Proposal in Chinle, Arizona Presenter: Dr. Delores Greyeyes, Director, Department Corrections S: M: Vote: Yeas: Nays: DPM Salary Survey for First Responders Presenter: Tomicita Woodie, Director, Human Services Department, Debbie Nez Manuel, Executive Director, Nathaniel Brown, Executive Director, Revcita Toddy, HR Classification & Pay Manager, Division of Human Resources S: Nays: M: Vote: Yeas: Salary Survey for Judges/Justices Presenter: Karen Francis, Acting Administrative Director of the Courts and Cheron Watchman, Human Resource Director, Judicial Branch of the Navajo Nation M: S: Nays: Vote: Yeas: 5. Close of Session; Announcements; Adjournment M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays:

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: This public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.